GENERAL NOTES:

DWG.
115SOUTHSTREET | SHEPARDSTUDENT CENTER: A2 | | SSossmsossnmons aosomen i o sne sy,
MIDDLETOWN NY 10940 THAT TO THE BEST OF THEIR KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF:
. BIO-TECH BUILDING: A-3

THE PRICES IN THIS BID HAVE BEEN ARRIVED AT INDEPENDENTLY WITHOUT COLLUSION, CONSULTATION,
COMMUNICATION, OR AGREEMENT, FOR THE PURPOSE OF RESTRICTING COMPETITION, AS TO ANY MATTER RELATING TO

E (MIDDLETOWN C AMPUS) H ARRIM AN H ALL: A-4 SUCH PRICES WITH ANY OTHER BIDDER OR WITH ANY COMPETITOR;

. UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY LAW, THE PRICES WHICH HAVE BEEN QUOTED IN THIS BID HAVE NOT BEEN KNOWINGLY
ADA DETAILS A"5 DISCLOSED BY THE BIDDER AND WILL NOT KNOWINGLY BE DISCLOSED BY THE BIDDER PRIOR TO OPENING, DIRECTLY OR
INDIRECTLY, TO ANY OTHER BIDDER OR TO ANY COMPETITOR; AND

NO ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE OR WILL BE MADE BY THE BIDDER TO INDUCE ANY OTHER PERSON, PARTNERSHIP OR

O?, AN gﬁ, C’ﬂ 1N U’ C‘ﬂ MU E. f_}’ C" 0 ! !E' g o BATHROOMS RENOVATION PRO]E CT # ITB-OCCC-2022-14 CORPORATION TO SUBMIT OR NOT TO SUBMIT A BID FOR THE PURPOSE OF RESTRICTING COMPETITION.

WHERE TWO OR MORE KINDS, TYPES, BRANDS, MANUFACTURERS, OR MATERIALS ARE NAMED IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS,
THEY ARE TO BE REGARDED AS THE REQUIRED STANDARD OF QUALITY AND ARE PRESUMED TO BE EQUAL. THE
CONTRACTOR MAY SELECT ONE OF THESE ITEMS OR, IF THE CONTRACTOR DESIRES TO USE ANY KIND, TYPE, BRAND,
MANUFACTURER, OR MATERIALS OTHER THAN THOSE NAMED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INDICATE

A > Brands > American Standard > Toilets > American Standard 3461576 IN WRITING, WHEN REQUESTED, AND PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF CONTRACT, WHAT KIND, TYPE, BRAND, MANUFACTURER OR
FIXTURE SCHEDULE MATERIAL IS INCLUDED IN THE BASE BID FOR THE SPECIFIED ITEM
AmaricanStandard TAG FIXTURE MANUFACTURER MODEL C.W. |HW. | WASTE REMARKS 1. ALL WORK PERFORMED SHALL COMPLY WITH BUILDING AND ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION, AND THE 2020 BCNY.
WC-1___|ADA — WATER CLOSET AMERICAN STANDARD AFWALL 1.6 GPF MODEL 2294.011.020-B | 1/2 7 ADA COMPLIANT WALL MOUNT ELONGATED ONE PIECE 2. ggg;?é?logAraicéNILSSUURBACNOCNETR;AAG?ATII(\?QTD,Slcl\lC?D?l\,l\lTYS \%%R*;LLLJNBE% STTEIDCCS)HXTLACJURSHIQLHL Ocmgg va:¢HB|Lc|TEET¢F,TgATE < oF
ADA — WATER CLOSET AMERICAN STANDARD MADERA 1.6 GPF MODEL 3461.576.020 1/2” 4 MADERA ADA COMPLIANT FLOOR MOUNT WITH TOP SPUD ONE PIECE INSURANCE.
. . . , 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING ALL DIMENSIONS ON THESE PLANS AGAINST FIELD CONDITION PRIOR TO
LV-1 ADA — WALL HUNG LAV. AMERICAN STANDARD DECORUM 20" MODEL 9024001EC.020 1/2 1/2 1-1/2 W/ ADA COMPLIANT SLOAN EBF—750—4 BATTERY SENSOR FAUCET CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER. ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS AS—INDICATED ON THE
ADTOMATIS FLUSH ITEM #2LkZ5 DRAWINGS SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS REASONABLY CORRECT BUT IT SHALL BE UNDERSTOOD THAT THEY ARE SUBJECT TO
NOTE: MODIFICATION AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR DESIRABLE AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION TO MEET ANY UNFORESEEN OR’ OTHER
ALL FIXTURES SPECIFIED ARE FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY. THE G.C. AND/OR PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FIXTURE SELECTIONS WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO THE CONDITION.

START OF CONSTRUCTION AND ORDERING OF ANY PLUMBING FIXTURES

CONTRACTOR TO RELOCATE DOOR OPENING AND PROVIDE BUilding Key
~ NEW SOLID CORE 3068 ADA BATHROOM DOOR COORDINATE Bio-Tech Building da Ave
‘ WITH OWNER FOR FINISH/STYLE, INSTALL WITH ALL REQUIRED Notes Christine Morrison House VWawayanad AV
- ADA ACCESSORIES, AND REQUIRED SIGNAGE Devitt Center
B — Harriman Hall
i ACCESSORY SCHEDULE NOTES
Hudson Ha
. U
Morrison Lab School A #1 Beniomin Street A#-|3
Morrison Hall
Orange Hall
1. MANUFACTURERS INDICATED IN SCHEDULE ARE LISTED AS BASIS OF DESIGN ONLY. Dionc?Physical

EQUAL PRODUCTS MAY BE SUBMITTED. WITH OCCC APPROVAL Education Center

RCSE ... Rowley Center for

1220

Science & Engineering

2. NO ABRUPT FLOOR EDGE CONDITION SHALL PROTRUDE MORE THAN 1/4" ABOVE Shepard Student Center
ADJACENT FLOOR FINISH.

AFWALL 1.6 GPF MODEL 2294.011.020—B {a) Protruding Dispenser Below Grab Bar (b) Protruding Dispenser Above Grab Bar ACC ESS O RY SC H E D U L E

(WC-1) FLOOR MOUNT

Mary B. Diana
. e MODEL MOUNTING Sofbol feld
AmsriconStandond NOJITEM TITLE MANUFACTURER |0 eor o HEIGHTS chsChecs
(1)| TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER PALMER FIXTURE ~ |RDO044—01 2'-0" AFF C.L.
2 (2)| GRAB BAR - 36" BOBRICK B-6806x36 36" AFF
e (3)| GRAB BAR - 42" BOBRICK B—6806x42 36" AFF
olle ea
Included (4)| SOAP DISPENSER KIMBERLY—CLARK 92147 TOP @ 52.25" AFF.
” Ao AVE
i A%)ép(@EEgHT?TFEMSP#%Ekzs ® PAPER TOWEL & WASTE RECEPTACLE BOBRICK B-3944 TOP @ 56" A.F.F s
(6)| MIRROR BOBRICK B-166-24x36  |BOTTOM @ 40° AFF Parking Key
" WEET THE REQURED ADA GRAB BAR LOCATIONS AND SIZES AS PER THE (7| MARBLE THRESHOLD A Student
DETAIL ABOVE. IT IS THE RESPONSIBLE OF THE G.C. TO PROVIDE THIS
\ * WORK IF NEEDED IN THE BID, VERIFY DURING PRE—BID WALK THROUGH. @ ADA COAT HOOK SEE DETAIL G Faculty & Staff
N \ ' 2. CONTRACTOR T0 VERIFY ALL THRESHOLDS MEET THE REQUIRED MAX @ ADA BABY CHANGING STATION BRADLEY 962-11 SURFACE MOUNT Handicapped

WORKED ON MEET THE CRITERIA, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MATERIALS
AND LABOR TO MEET ALL THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH ON SHEET

Notes

962

Stal . ” "THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE STATE
ainless Steel Baby Changing Station

BUILDING CODES IN FORCE AT THE DATE NOTED IN THE TITLE BLOCK. IF THE CODES ARE

FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES

3 Model 962 — Recess-Mounted Bradix® P AMENDED OR CHANGED BETWEEN THIS DATE AND THE BUILDING PERMIT DATE, THESE PLANS
& Model 962-11 - Surface-Mounted Bradex® i,é‘ MUST BE REVIEWED AND REVISED AS APPLICABLE BY THIS ENGINEERING TO CONFORM TO THESE
NleetsrelevamsectinnsottheGPSIAlotheextentDossible- " NEW CODES. IN ADDITION, IN NO CASE SHOULD THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS BE USED TO
. D icati 1 4
SEPAD BULONG BATIROOS: s O B e T ORI e THIE e b oot 5"
MADERA 1.6 GPF MODEL 3461.576.020 1. PROVIDE 12"X12" PORCELAIN NON SLIP FLOOR TILE THROUGH BATHROOM FLOOR Product Materials o e CONFORM TO NEW CODES AND STANDARDS.”
(WC-1)WALL MOUNT CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR STYLE AND COLOR, ALL WALLS TO RECEIVE B?DY ga{:lgrtiahesislatnltutqulethg\el;ezg\glrbbrltishtegtztlagggg‘gstgmless;!ae[ | {54qmm) |
SUBWAY TYPE STYLE APPROXIMATE 3”"X6” COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR STYLE AND COLOR SSSICRThochaiEat by e S, 5 b LSO MAHE, = f
: holds approx. r dispenser T . |
AND SEE SAMPLE PICTURE THIS PAGE. MOLDED DUALLIER DISPENSER: o . 07 0 L . y AL
, , SAFETY BELT: with cam-buckle, adjustable with one hand.
4 s,
WIRING AND SWITCHING. ;:i:;ii:i;,’..“.“\ﬁﬁi??&:}:.ﬂé’é h{il:iavllgrflr‘n’ns?;q ap'i,".amm
% . Sm ﬂ ! or spec ic wall constru "::‘",,::7: l::r:l:"r:o.':,l:;y ani r okttt
BIO-TECH BUILDING BATHROOMS: GROUND FL. AND 3RD FLOOR PIOPEY GRMAgE Ay ESUL M ImpIOper mOtMnD - B 1 |s/18/22 100% Submission for BID
@& ADA Compliant ' I :
1. PROVIDE 12"X12" PORCELAIN NON SLIP FLOOR TILE THROUGH BATHROOM FLOOR B conut ot ars i xcesily cotes o rge S sy . .
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR STYLE AND COLOR, ALL WALLS TO RECEIVE [c:én;g;n;;ys?tﬂﬁlg%fpi%gpnc;;ﬁggcalananananawmaesis REV# | DATE REMARKS: ISSUE # | DATE ISSUED FOR:
SUBWAY TYPE STYLE APPROXIMATE 3”X6” COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR STYLE AND COLOR A %" 0 1” 2"
AP SEE SAUPLE FIETERE S PACE ot e
Part Number Description
— 2. PROVIDE A COMPLETE 2’ X 2’ DROP CEILING WITH ARMSTRONG FISSURED TEGULAR P e ey REFERENCE SCALE
o CEILING TILE. PROVIDE 2X2 LED LIGHT FIXTURES FOR A MIN 20 FT FOOT—CANDLES TIE INTO
\ SLOAN, EBF—750—4 BATTERY SENSOR EXISTING WIRING AND SWITCHING. - , UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A PLAN BEARING A
FAUCET ITEM # #308339195 Part = ol [T LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER’S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF
Number, 331520487 ‘ 3. ALL DOORS AND TRIM TO BE PAINTED, MISC. METAL TO BE PAINTED (SEE SPECIFICATION). SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2 OF THE N.Y. STATE EDUCATION LAW.

W

4. ALL WALL AFFECTIVE SHOULD BE PRIMED AND PAINTED TWO COATS.

A FUSCO ENGINEERING & LAND SURVEYING, P.C.

= CONSULTING ENGINEERS
2-33-EZSTI‘ -MAIN-ST. PHONE: (845) 344—-5863
MIDDLETOWN, NY 10940 FAX (845) 956—5865
SEAL: PROJECT TITLE:

SUNY ORANGE ADA BATHROOMS
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DECORUM 20" MODEL 9024001EC.020
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DEMO NOTES:

DEMO NOTES: (1)

CONTRACTOR TO DEMOLISH EXISTING LOCKERS AND RAISED
PLATFORM

CONTRACTOR TO DEMOLISH EXISTING 6” CMU PARTITION WALL
CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE EXISTING TOILET, SAW CUT SLAB AND
CAP SANITARY MIN 2" BELOW FINISH FLOOR AND PROVIDE
CONCRETE TO F.F. EXISTING SINK AND PREP SANITARY LINE FOR
NEW RE—PLACEMENT SINK

CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE EXISTING DOOR

CONTRACTOR TO SAW CUT AS SHOWN AND PATCH TO LIKE
CONDITION

CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR TILE THROUGH OUT
BATHROOM PATCH AS REQUIRED FOR NEW TILE INSTALLATION

CONTRACTOR TO DEMOLISH EXISTING UNIT HEATER AS SHOWN

CONTRACTOR TO RELOCATE EXISTING SWITCH BOXES AS REQUIRED
FOR NEW DOOR OPENING SEE PROPOSED PLAN,

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TRACING EXISTING CIRCUIT AND
REROUTING AS REQUIRED FOR NORMAL FUNCTIONALITY.

© @0 @ O & O

DEMO ALL FLOOR AND WALL TILE PREP FOR NEW

®

RM 115

|

|

|

\
A <

EXTERIOR

RM. (115 )DEMOLITION PLAN

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"

CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE EXISTING VERTICAL SAN DOWN PIPE AND ALL ASSOCIATED SANITARY
PIPING FOR APPROXIMATELY 5'—0" VERTICAL AND 25 HORIZONTAL IN THE PLENUM SPAGE FIRST
FLOOR. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY INTEGRITY OF ALL BRANCH PIPING AND REPLACE AS REQUIRED
FOR A WATER TIGHT FINISHED ASSEMBLY

o
4 A < < u 4
4 N
\\\ LOCKERS ON RAISED PLATFORM
< AN
e
4.4

S
[N

(2)

@
®

®
®

DEMO EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITION AS SHOWN
DEMO EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME

DEMO EXISTING FLOOR TILE AND APPROX 112.5 SQFT FLOOR

AREA REMOVE 1.25” OF EXISTING THIN SET RAISED FLOOR. PREP
FOR NEW FLOOR TILE

CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE FINISHED AND LOCATED EXISTING
SANITARY LINES FROM PREVIOUS BATHROOM IN CHASE WALL
NEW WATER CLOSETS TO TIE INTO NEW VERTICAL SANITARY LINE.
CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR MEANS AND METHODS OF
INSURING A COMPLETE FUNCTIONING BATHROOM GROUP

DEMOLISH EXISTING FLOOR DRAIN AND REMOVE BACK TO
HORIZONTAL TIE—-IN CAP AS REQUIRED

I______________F_____ -

RM 350A

RM. (350) DEMOLITION PLAN

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"
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CONTRACTOR TO BUILD
2X6 STEEL STUD CHASE
WALL FOR NEW 3"
SANITARY LINE. BRACE
WALL AS NECESSARY
FOR MOUNTING GRAB
BAR COMPONENTS

) /s
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BROAN OR EQUAL MIN v

70 CFM FAN/LIGHT
COMBO WIRE TO SWITCH

AS SHOWN

CLEAR FLOOR SPACH AT

WATER CLOSETS

(TYP.)
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CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
4” BATHROOM EXHAUST
DUCT TO EXTERIOR ROUTE
AS REQUIRE OR SHORTEST
ROUTE TO THE EXTERIOR

MIN 50CFM

\

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT —m |
LAVATORIES (TYP.)

N
SR N N

AN

HALL

©

//;J{ ¥IALYIH LINA

1

SINGLE POLE 20 AMP
SWITCH TO EXISTING

ELEC. PANEL QR
BY CIRCUIT

NEAR

GENERAL NOTE:

CONTRACTOR TO RELOCATE ANY EXISTING
ELECTRICAL WIRE/BOXES AS REQUIRED FOR NEW
BATHROOM LAYOUT SEE PROPOSED PLAN,
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TRACING
EXISTING CIRCUIT AND REROUTING AS REQUIRED

FOR NORMAL FUNCTIONALITY.

ANY HEATING DUCTS OR HYDRONIC PIPING IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SHOULD
BE RECONFIGURED FOR THE ATTENDED SPACE

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PLUMBING
CONNECTIONS, SAW CUT EXISTING FLOOR FOR ALL
NEW SANITARY LINES AND CONNECTIVITY TO
EXISTING. CONTRACTOR CAN UTILIZE A PUMP
GRINDER SANITARY EJECTOR TO GET TO EXISTING
VERTICAL SANITARY STACKS/DRAINS CONTRACTOR
TO SUBMIT EJECTOR PUMP DESIGN SHOP DRAWINGS

TO THIS ENGINEER FOR REVIEW.

CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE MODINE C2
HYDRONIC CABINET UNIT
HEATER FLOOR MOUNT:
STANDARD BEIGE —
HAMMERTONE STANDARD
1 ROW COIL.

RM. (115) PROPOSED ADA GENDER NEUTRAL BATHROOM (GROUND FLOOR)

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
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CLEAR FLOOR

SPACE AT WATER
CLOSETS

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 4"
BATHROOM EXHAUST DUCT TO
EXTERIOR ROUTE AS REQUIRE
OR SHORTEST ROUTE TO THE
EXTERIOR COMBINE DUCT AS
REQUIRED FOR BOTH

BATHROOM EXHAUST
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BROAN |OR EQUAL MIN 70
CFM FAN/LIGHT COMBO WIRE
TO SWIFCH AS SHOWN

N (TYPICAL OF 2)

7’—6”

SINGLE POLE 20
AMP SWITCH TO
EXISTING ELEC.

PANEL OR NEAR

BY CIRCUIT

W\

\\\~CLEAR FLOOR Vﬂ(ii>\\

|

/

SPACE AT
LAVATORIES (TYP.)

,] 5’_0”

\\—N EW 2X6 STEEL

STUD WALL WITH

8" GYPSUM WALL
BOARD

7(
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RM. (350) PROPOSED ADA GENDER NEUTRAL BATHROOMS (THIRD FLOOR)

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

V'
CONTRACTOR TO ROUTE NEW 3" SANITARY FROM
W.C. IN WALL AS SHOWN TO EXISTING SANITARY
LINE
V'
/ N
AN | 7
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C
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H CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONNECTION

OF NEW 3" SANITARY GRAVITY LINE TO EXISTING
SANITARY DOWN PIPE. CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR
ANY DEMOLISH PORTION OF WALL OR FLOOR FOR
GAINING ACCESS TO SANITARY LINE.

RM. (115) PARTIAL PLUMBING PLAN)

HALL

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

"THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE STATE

BUILDING CODES IN FORCE AT THE DATE NOTED IN THE TITLE BLOCK.

IF THE CODES ARE

AMENDED OR CHANGED BETWEEN THIS DATE AND THE BUILDING PERMIT DATE, THESE PLANS
MUST BE REVIEWED AND REVISED AS APPLICABLE BY THIS ENGINEERING TO CONFORM TO THESE
NEW CODES. IN ADDITION, IN NO CASE SHOULD THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS BE USED TO
OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT MORE THAN ONE YEAR AFTER THE DATE NOTED IN THE TITLE BLOCK

WITHOUT A FULL REVIEW BY THIS ENGINEER AND REVISION OF THE DESIGN AS NECESSARY TO
CONFORM TO NEW CODES AND STANDARDS.”

1 |3/18/22

100% Submission for BID
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ISSUE #

ISSUED FOR:
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REFERENCE SCALE

SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2 OF THE N.Y. STATE EDUCATION LAW.

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A PLAN BEARING A
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER'S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF

F el
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233 EAST MAIN ST.
MIDDLETOWN, NY 10940
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| | | |
DOOR CLEARANCE; DOOR CLEA| ANCE;

DEMO NOTES: (3) e © ©

DEMO EXISTING STALL PARTITIONS AS SHOWN

DEMO EXISTING WATER CLOSETS

GO ®O

DEMO EXISTING LAVATORY CLEAR FLOOR ——| CLEAR FLOOR ——
SPACE AT SPACE AT
DEMO EXISTING URINAL LAVATORIES LAVATORIES
(TYP.) N (TYP.)
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BIO-TECH 2ND FL. MENS BATH DEMO PLAN BIO-TECH 2ND FL. GENDER NEUTRAL BATH PROPOSED PLAN BIO-TECH 3RD FL. MENS BATH DEMO PLAN BIO-TECH 3RD FL. GENDER NEUTRAL BATH PROPOSED PLAN
SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
| |
DEMO NOTES: (4) - < - < GENERAL NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO RELOCATE ANY EXISTING ELECTRICAL
@ DEMO EXISTING STALL PARTITIONS AS SHOWN WIRE/BOXES AS REQUIRED FOR NEW BATHROOM LAYOUT SEE
PROPOSED PLAN, CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TRACING
@ DEMO EXISTING WATER CLOSETS Eéﬁgw&gﬁ%m AND REROUTING AS REQUIRED FOR NORMAL

DEMO EXISTING URINALS PATCH AS REQUIRED SAME
LIKE MATERIALS

ANY HEATING DUCTS OR HYDROID PIPING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
n OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SHOULD BE RECONFIGURED FOR THE

(@)
(©)

GROUND FLOOR MENS GROUND FLOOR MENS

Cad
Cad

©
-©

I
2 N
"THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE STATE
DOOR CLEARANCE; BUILDING CODES IN FORCE AT THE DATE NOTED IN THE TITLE BLOCK. IF THE CODES ARE
RO ko AMENDED OR CHANGED BETWEEN THIS DATE AND THE BUILDING PERMIT DATE, THESE PLANS
MUST BE REVIEWED AND REVISED AS APPLICABLE BY THIS ENGINEERING TO CONFORM TO THESE
N NEW CODES. IN ADDITION, IN NO CASE SHOULD THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS BE USED TO
OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT MORE THAN ONE YEAR AFTER THE DATE NOTED IN THE TITLE BLOCK
WITHOUT A FULL REVIEW BY THIS ENGINEER AND REVISION OF THE DESIGN AS NECESSARY TO
CONFORM TO NEW CODES AND STANDARDS.”
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| | \ SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2 OF THE N.Y. STATE EDUCATION LAW.
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COORIDOR

S A S S
) / : NOTES
(= ~
\ \ / / 1] CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR ANY DAMAGED TILES ON FLOOR AND
1' — .; v o < . o - WALLS COORDINATED WITH OWNER FOR SAME LIKE MATERIALS
5 e o— o— o— o— (e o— 5 N \ o— o— o— o— S . DEMO EXISTING LAVATORY'S SCOPE OF WORK TO BE ESTIMATED
- F T W - N " © 20541
T J1 1l __J1 Weoooo gl N 0 ,
LDIIIITJ LIIIIs J \ /] N 2| MURIATIC ACID WASH ALL TILE FLOORS AND WALLS. TEST TILE'S
] \ L PRIOR TO COMPLETED ACID WASH VERIFY INTEGRITY OF TILE IS
=== CLEAR FLOOR R v NOT COMPROMISED, WIPE AND CLEAN ALL OTHER SURFACES
SPAcE AT \ FIXTURES, PARTITIONS ETC. DOWN AFTER WORK IS COMPLETE.
AV AR
LAVATORIES N 7
(TYP.) N
N //////////////
N VR4
L S
/////////////// //// //// S Sy ///////
o L o L ///////////////////////////////////////////

REMOVE EXISTING SHELF

- L ® -

COORIDOR

SECOND FLOOR WOMENS BATHROOM DEMO PLAN A = SECOND FLOOR WOMENS BATHROOM PROPOSED PLAN =

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"
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MUST BE REVIEWED AND REVISED AS APPLICABLE BY THIS ENGINEERING TO CONFORM TO THESE

NEW CODES. IN ADDITION, IN NO CASE SHOULD THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS BE USED TO

OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT MORE THAN ONE YEAR AFTER THE DATE NOTED IN THE TITLE BLOCK
WITHOUT A FULL REVIEW BY THIS ENGINEER AND REVISION OF THE DESIGN AS NECESSARY TO

SECOND FLOOR MENS BATHROOM DEMO PLAN SECOND FLOOR MENS BATHROOM PROPOSED PLAN CONFORM TO NEW CODES AND STANDARDS.”
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